and are hereby re-appointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company for second term of 5(five) consecutive years, to hold 
office from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of the 56th Annual General Meeting to be 
held in the year 2025, on a remuneration of Rs.5,90,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs and Ninety Thousand only), exclusive of 
applicable taxes thereon and out of pocket expenses

Registered Office:
No: 1, Cooks Road				     ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Perambur,
Chennai 600 012 	  M Nandagopal
Date:  September 14, 2020		  Executive Chairman

NOTES:

General Instructions for accessing and participating in the 51st Annual General Meeting of the Company through VC/

[...]

Sagar & Associates, Chartered Accountants as Statutory Auditors of 
the Company to hold office from conclusion of 51st Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of 56th Annual 
General Meeting of the company to be held in the year 2025 on such remuneration of Rs.5,90,000 (Rupees Five 
lakhs Ninety Thousand only), exclusive of applicable taxes thereon and out of pocket expenses.

� The Statutory Auditors have confirmed their eligibility under Section 141 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules 
framed there under for re-appointment of Statutory Auditors.